Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dion van Leeve	01/09/2006
Hennie van Niekerk	02/17/2006
Wayne Seaman	01/06/2006
Kelvin Milne	01/09/2006
Johann Eloff	02/27/2006
Anton Francois	01/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workhorse Custom Chassis, LLC
Street Address:	4201 Winfield Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1488
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11252220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500091695

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3125543300 Phone:

sgoodnight@wwrfirm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Nykaza

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7730A P 009

PATENT

REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Nykaza
Total Attachments: 3	
source=7730AP009#page1.tif	
source=7730AP009#page2.tif	
source=7730AP009#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNMENT		
Application No.	11/252,220		Filing Date:	October 17, 2005
IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "VEHICLE CHASSIS ASSEMBLY" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to WORKHORSE CUSTOM CHASSIS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of WORKHORSE CUSTOM CHASSIS, LLC (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.				
Assignee, to exect filing or prosecution of an invention or improfurther agreed by thereof, or Letters interference, to co and executing the perform, upon suchereby conveyed undersigned if this and interest in said the privileges and and the right to fil and every country agreed by the unrequired of the untherefor, including foreign application	eute any necessary and prison of any Divisional, Con any application for the resovements that said Assign the undersigned, upon the Patent issued thereon, or properate to the best of the preliminary statement and the said Assignee as first Assignment and sale had invention or improvemed benefits thereof, including the projections for patent in the said Assignee as first Assignment and sale had invention or improvemed benefits thereof, including the applications for patent in the said Assigned, upon the required for the world are hereby dersigned, upon the required for the prosecution thereof in said Assignees to be executed the prosecution thereof in said Assignees the undersigned by the undersigned the prosecution thereof in the said Assignees the prosecution the said Assignees the prosecution thereof in the said Assignees the prosecution thereof in the said Assignees the prosecution the said Assignees the proper the said Assignees the prosecution the said Assignees the prosecution the said Assignee	S, it is hereby agreed by the roper oaths or affidavits relatinitinuation or Continuation-In-lissue or extension of any Letter may deem necessary or experence request of said Assignee, in the any reissue or application for ability of the undersigned with and giving and producing eviational giving and producing eviation of the same was an another than the same was allowed the same was allowed the same was allowed to the said and said and said all priority righting those under the Internation in said Assignee's own name for Assigned and granted by the contest of said Assignee, to execute any and allowed to insert in this Assignment and to execute any and allowed to insert in this Assignment	ng to said applicate Part application the sters Patent that modelient, and for the ne event of said applicate he reissue thereof a said Assignee in the dense in support of Letters Patent and would have been he as aid considerations, and the right to call Convention, and for said invention or undersigned to said cute any and all dense all applications for documents necessared in said application.	ion or required for the reof or for the filing or ay be granted on said said consideration it is lication or any division, becoming involved in the matters of preparing thereof, and further to vest all rights thereined and enjoyed by the instance in the entire right, title laim priority rights and all other conventions, improvements in each Assignee. It is further ocuments that shall be reforeign letters patent rry to vest title in said in for patent are hereby
places provided th	cretor.	0	,	1/9/06
- 411		Dion van Leeve, Inventor	Dá	ite
State of Ohio- State of Ohio- Ss. County of Randelph On March 14 2006, 2005, Dion van Leeve appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.				
Notary Public Notary Public				
		Randolph (n Expires <u>/0 - /</u> 3	

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0380

	Ho likah	<i>2-17</i> -06.
	Hennie van Niekerk, Inventor	Date
State of Indiana	•	
County of Randolph ss.		
On <u>March 14, 2006</u> and for the state and county aforesaid, and foregoing Assignment for the purposes and	,-2005, Hennie Van Niekerk appoacknowledged that he freely and volun	eared before me, a notary public in narrily subscribed and executed the
roregoing Assignment for the purposes and	Ċ	10
	Melurda K. Notary Public	Carpenter
		01/8/0
TNG/ANA State of Ohio	Wayne Seaman, Inventor	Date ' '
County of Randolph ss.		
On March 14, 2006 for the state and county aforesaid, and acl	, 2005 , Wayne Seaman appeared	before me, a notary public in and
foregoing Assignment for the purposes and	uses therein expressed.	arry subscribed and excedded the
	Melinda 7	S. Carpenter
	Notary Public	
	Ques .	1-9-06
INDIANA	Kelvin Milne, Inventor	Date
State of Ohio		
County of Kandolpk ss.		
(
the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledges	, 2005 , Kelvin Milne appeared be owledged that he freely and volunta	fore me, a notary public in and for rily subscribed and executed the
foregoing Assignment for the purposes and	uses therein expressed.	,
	Melendar	Carpenter
	Notary Public	
	State of Indiana No Randolph County	otary Public
	Commission Expire	
	Melinda K. Carpen	ter

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0381

	NEGO.	2/27/04
//:	Johann Elost Inventor	Date
Indiana State of Ohio	9	
State of Onto .		
County of Kandelpk		
On March 14, 2006	, 2005, Johann Eloff appeared befor	e me, a notary public in and for
the state and county aforesaid, and ackno- foregoing Assignment for the purposes and u	wiedged that he freely and voluntarily	subscribed and executed the
	Melinda K. Co Notary Public	arpenter
	Notary Public	V
	1	
	Okariai	1/9/2006
	Anton François, Inventor	Date
State of Indiana		
County of Kandalph ss.		
On March 14, 2006	, 2005, Anton Francois appeared be	fore me, a notary public in and
for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledge foregoing Assignment for the purposes and u	nowledged that he freely and voluntari	ly subscribed and executed the
to to the purposes and u	· /	10
	Melinda X	Carsexter
	Notary Public	
235704	State of Indiana Notary	/ Public
	Randolph County	(a
	Commission Expires / Melinda K. Carpenter	0-15-07

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 04/06/2006